

- **DATE:** July 16, 2018
 - **TO:** Indian River County Utilities
- ATTENTION: Richard Meckes Superintendent Wastewater Treatment Department of Utility Services

SUBJECT: Indian River County Biosolids Dewatering Facility REPLACEMENT Lakeside Raptor® Septage Complete Plant Equipment Lakeside Raptor® Septage Complete Plant Rehabilitation Parts

Dear Mr. Meckes:

The Lakeside Raptor® Septage Complete Plant equipment is unique. New and Replacement Raptor® Septage Complete Plant equipment and/or its replacement parts are only sold through Lakeside Equipment Corporation or our District Representative, Trippensee and Company.

Lakeside Equipment Corporation and Trippensee and Company appreciate our long standing owner/supplier relationship with Indian River County Utilities.

Regards,

Heven 6 Exertion

Steven G. Eckstein President